FEATHER RIVER AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

)

)

IN RE: RESOLUTION AMENDING THE ALLOCATION AND BASIC SALARY SCHEDULE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-04

WHEREAS, the District Board of Directors has approved a 1.5% increase for all employees effective July 1, 2020.

WHEREAS, the District Board of Directors has approved the addition of the Air Quality Planning and Engineering Supervisor position within the District effective July 1, 2020.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Allocation and Basic Salary Schedule for fiscal year 2020-2021 is amended effective July 1, 2020, for all positions as set forth in the salary schedule attached as Exhibit A, and now reads as follows:

Allocation Schedule	
<u>Classification</u>	No. of Positions
Air Pollution Control Officer	1
Administrative Services Officer	1
Administrative Fiscal Assistant	1
Administrative Assistant	1
Air Quality Engineer I/II	2
Air Quality Planning and Engineering Supervisor	1
Air Quality Planner I/II	1
Air Quality Compliance Specialist I/II	3
Air Quality Compliance Supervisor	1

Basic Salary Schedule	Salary								
Classification	Range			Monthly Salary					
	Step	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Air Pollution Control Officer N	legotiated	d 10697							
Administrative Services Officer	24	6158	6468	6790	7129	7488	7862	8255	8668
Fiscal Assistant	7	4067	4271	4483	4707	4942	5189	5449	5721
Administrative Assistant	1	3514	3689	3875	4067	4271	4484	4709	4944
Air Quality Planning & Engineering Supver	:. 24	6158	6468	6790	7129	7488	7862	8255	8668
Air Quality Engineer I	19	5450	5725	6008	6310	6627	6958	7306	7672
Air Quality Engineer II	23	6008	6310	6627	6956	7303	7668	8051	8454
Air Quality Planner I	16	5067	5321	5585	5868	6158	6466	6789	7129
Air Quality Planner II	20	5585	5868	6158	6468	6790	7130	7486	7861
Air Quality Compliance Specialist I	14	4825	5067	5321	5585	5868	6161	6469	6793
Air Quality Compliance Specialist II	18	5321	5585	5868	6158	6468	6791	7131	7487
Air Quality Compliance Supervisor	24	6158	6468	6790	7129	7488	7862	8255	8668

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Feather River Air Quality Management District at a meeting on April 6, 2020, by the following vote:

AYE: NO: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

Approved as to legal form:

District Counsel